INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Product Revision Form #
DS-122 VEHICLE BASE Rev.B INST-150

CHEVROLET 1500/2500/3500 C/K (1999-2006 & 2007 CLASSIC BODY STYLE)

CHEVROLET AVALANCHE (2002-2006)

CHEVROLET SILVERADO (1999-2006 & 2007 CLASSIC BODY STYLE

CHEVROLET SUBURBAN (2000-2006)

CHEVROLET TAHOE (2000-006)

GMC SIERRA (2000-2006 & 2007 CLASSIC BODY STYLE) N '

GMC YUKON/YUKON XL (2000-2006) Printing Spec: PS-001

The DS-122 is a No Holes Bored base that mounts between the upper portion of the
passenger seat track and seat cushion.

Installation of the DS-122: See Figure .

|. Remove the (2] front 5/16" hex nuts that hold the passenger seat cushion to the seat
track brackets.

2. Lifting on the front of the seat cushion, separate the front of the seat from the seat
track brackets.

3. Position the DS-122 on top of the seat track brackets so the slots in the DS-122 line up
with the holes in the seat track brackets.

4. Lower the seat cushion back into place, allowing the studs to pass through the holes in
the DS-122 and seat track brackets.

5. Re-attach the (2] 5/16" hex nuts that you removed in step .

Figure .
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Product Mounting Disclaimer

Gamber-Johnson is not liable under any theory of contract or tort law for any loss, damage, personal injury, special, incidental or consequential damages for personal injury or other damage
of any nature arising directly or indirectly as a result of the improper installation or use of its products in vehicle or any other application. In order to safely install and use Gamber-Johnson
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Installation of Optional Gusset: See Figure 2.

The optional Silverado Gusset is a brace used to stabalize the mount, and to lock the seat

in place.

|. Move the passenger seat back to the rear most position.

2. Remove the transmission side seat nut that attaches the passenger seat to the floor.

3. Place the gusset over the floor stud and replace the nut. Do not tighten at this time.

4. Attach the pole to the mount using the 3/8" hardware that was provided with the pole.
Replace two of the 3/8-16unc x 3/4" carrage bolts with the (2] 3/8-16unc x 1.00 long carrage
bolts that were provided in hardware bag 7120-0237. Tighten the bolts in place.

5. Tighten the seat nut to the floor (from step 3.

3/8 x 1.00 carrage bolts
in holes that attach to gusset

Figure 2.
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